CH-100
LINE HONE
2   |    CH-100
SUNNEN’S CH-100 LINE HONE
Main Bearing Bore Alignment:
Essential To All Engine Rebuilding Jobs
If you install a reground crankshaft and new inserts without
an align hone job, you’ll wind up with crankshaft bind. This

Sunnen Field Engineer for details.
LINE HONE
All in-line and V-type
passenger car and
light truck blocks
are easy work for
the Model CH-100.
VERSATILE
Block cradle
adjusts easily to
accept small in-line
4-cylinder blocks.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Diameter Range
Honing Unit mm Inches
10RY-1800F 46–54 1.800–2.100
10RY-2100F 54–61  2.100–2.400
8RY-2400G 61–69 2.400–2.700
8RY-2700G 69–77 2.700–3.000
10RY-2400G 61–69 2.400–2.700
10RY-2700G 69–77 2.700–3.000
10RY-3000H 77–89 3.000–3.500
10RY-4500H 115–127 4.500–5.000
15RY-3500H 89–102 3.500–4.000
15RY-4000H 102–115 4.000–4.500
15RY-4500H 115–127 4.500–5.000
10RY-5000H 115–127 4.500–5.000
10RY-5500H 140–152 5.500–6.000
10RY-6000H 152–165 6.000–6.500
10RY-6500H 165–178 6.500–7.000
15RY-5000H 127–140 5.000–5.500
15RY-5500H 140–152 5.500–6.000
15RY-6000H 152–165 6.000–6.500
15RY-6500H 165–178 6.500–7.000
Why Line-Hone?
The Sunnen CH-100 does the complete job of alignment
and sizing main bearing bores in about 30 minutes. That’s
floor-to-floor time for an average passenger car block. Add